FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-31-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101372238

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

TRADEMARKS ONLY 5-15-00							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		ginal document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
XX New	Assignment	License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	XX Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID #		Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	01041996					
Corrective Document							
Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Quail Run Vintners, Inc., General Partner of	Quail Run Cellars and Vintners	04112000					
Formerly							
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX	Corporation Association					
Other							
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Washington						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Covey Run Winery, Inc.							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 1500 Vintage Road							
Address (tine 2)							
Address (tine 3) Zillah	Washington	98953					
City	State/Country	Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
XX Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	<b>Washington</b>	accanon non assignment)					
FOR 30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000235 200052 1817064	OFFICE USE ONLY						

05/

01 AC:481 40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0259** 

FORM PT(	D-1618B		Page	2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0661-0027	Representati	ve Name and Ac	dress		Di-i D	TRADEMARK	_
				Enter for the first	Receiving Part	y only.	
Name	3						
Address (line 1	ı) [						
Address (line 2	2)						
Address (line :	3)						
Address (line	4)						
Correspo	ndent Name a	ind Address Are	a Code and T	elephone Number 2	06 343-9597		
Nam	R. Corbin Houc	hins					
Address (line	1) 601 Union Stree	et					
Address (line	2) Suite 4800						
Address (line	3) Seattle, WA 98	101-3900					
Address (line	4)						
Pages		tal number of page by attachments.	s of the atta	ched conveyance	document	# [1	
Trademar		Number(s) or R	Registratio	n Number(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached	_
		lication Number <u>or the</u> R	-		BOTH numbers fo	r the same property).	
T	rademark Appli	ication Number(s)	<del></del> 1		istration Num	ber(s)	
L				1817064			
Number o	of Properties	Enter the total n	umber of pro	operties involved.	# 1		_
Fee Amo				isted (37 CFR 3.4	43		
	d of Payment:	Enclose		eposit Account	40.00		
Depos	it Account			-	_		
(Enter f	or payment by depo	sit account or if addition Depo	ial fees can be o sit Account I		# 20-0	1052	
		Auth	orization to d	charge additional fee	es: Yes	No	
Statemen	t and Signatu	ıre					_
7	o the best of my i	cnowledge and belief					
i,	ndicated herein.	true copy of the orig	inal documen	Charges to depos	m account are a	μτη <b>οΓίΖθα, a</b> s	
Pav.d Ad	dnis	·	7/ <sub>1</sub> .	111. 1	//	Man MAY	
R. Corbin I	me of Person Si	<i></i>	<del></del>	Signature		<b>Date Signed</b>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0260 R. Corbin Houchins; 206 386 7122; Apr-10-00 17:29; Page 2/5

## Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, Quail Run Cellars & Vintners, a Washington limited partnership, doing business as "Quail Run Vintners," located at 1500 Vintage Road, Zillah, Washington 98953, adopted and began using the mark CR ("the Trademark") in commerce for wine at least as early as January 23, 1987; and

WHEREAS, on January 18, 1994 the United States Patent and Trademark Office issued Registration No. 1,817,064 to Quail Run Cellars & Vintners for the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, said limited partnership, in the course of modifying its structure, under that certain "Assignment of Trademark Registration" dated September 30, 1994, assigned to its general partner, Quail Run Vintners Inc., a Washington corporation and an affiliated company, all its rights in and to said trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, Quail Run Vintners Inc., General Partner of Quail Run Cellars and Vintners, located at 1500 Vintage Road, Zillah, Washington 98953 ("Assignor"), in its own capacity and as assignee of Quail Run Vintners at all times since at least as early as January 23, 1987, continuously until January 4, 1996, owned the Frademark and used it in commerce; and

WHEREAS, Covey Run Winery, Inc. located at 1500 Vintage Road, Zillah, Washington 98953 ("Assignee"), acquired from Assignor on January 4, 1996, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, any and all rights that Assignor had in and to said trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, and has continuously used the same in commerce at all times since said date.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby memorialize its assignment on said date unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

QUAIL RUN VINTNERS, INC.

Charles R. Boarke, Secretary/Treasurer

STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss COUNTY OF KING )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Charles R. Bohlke is the person who appeared before me and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the secretary/treasurer of Quail Run Vintners, Inc., to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED: 4-11-2000

RECORDED: 05/15/2000

KARLEEN HESELUCCO (Print Name)
Notary Public
My appointment expires 12-19-2002

NOTARY PUBLIC STELL OF WASHINGTON

AVVV tex assignment of trademark CR duc-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0261